fourth street, between the westerly line of Ninth avenue 
and the easterly line of Avenue Saint Nicholas, in the 
City of New York, said street being more particularly 
bounded and described as follows, viz.: Beginning at a 
point in the easterly line of Ninth avenue, distant one 
hundred and ninety-nine feet ten inches (199' 10”) north­
erly from the northerly line of One Hundred and Fifty- 
third s tree t; thence westerly and parallel with said street 
two hundred and twenty feet one and one-half inch (220' 
i% ") to the easterly line of Avenue Saint Nicholas; 
thence northerly along said line sixty-one feet four and 
one-half inches (61' 4% '') ; thence easterly two hundred 
and thirty-three feet ten inches (233' 10” ) to the westerly 
line of Ninth avenue ; thence southerly along said line 
sixty feet 60' o"; to the point or place of beginning.

And that they propose to alter the map or plan of said 
city by closing said street, as above-mentioned and 
described.